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ADOT CONTACTS 
 

ADOT Leadership 
John S. Halikowski, Director Oversees entire agency and the following report directly: 

Communications, Enforcement and Compliance Division, Information 
Technology Group and Motor Vehicle Division 

Jennifer Toth, State Engineer and Deputy Director of 
Transportation  

Oversees Intermodal Transportation Division and Multimodal 
Planning Division 

Floyd Roehrich, Deputy Director of Policy Oversees Arizona International Development Authority (AIDA), 
Government Relations, P3 Initiatives and International Affairs and 
State Transportation Board 

John Nichols, Deputy Director of Business Operations Oversees Administrative Services Division, Arizona Highways 
Magazine, Budget Planning and Research, Financial Management 
Services, Human Resources and Environmental Services 

 
 
 
ADOT District Offices – District Engineers 
Flagstaff Audra Merrick AMerrick@azdot.gov 928-774-1491 
Globe Jesse Gutierrez JGutierrez@azdot.gov 928-402-5612 
Holbrook Lynn Johnson LJohnson3@azdot.gov 928-524-5404 
Kingman Mike Kondelis MKondelis@azdot.gov 928-681-6010 
Phoenix Construction  Madhu Reddy MReddy@azdot.gov 602-712-8965 
Phoenix Maintenance Tim Wolfe TWolfe@azdot.gov 602-509-6012 
Prescott Alvin Stump AStump@azdot.gov 928-777-5861 
Safford William (Bill) Harmon WHarmon@azdot.gov 928-432-4919 
Tucson Roderick (Rod) Lane RLane@azdot.gov 520-388-4216 
Yuma Paul Patane PPatane@azdot.gov 928-317-2100 
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Multimodal Planning Division (MPD) – Scott Omer, Director: SOmer@azdot.gov | 602-712-8143 
Aeronautics Michael Klein Manager MKlein@azdot.gov 602-712-7647 
 Scott Driver ADOT Grant Manager SDriver@azdot.gov 602-712-8386 
Systems Planning & 
Programming 

Mike Kies Director MKies@azdot.gov 602-712-8140 

 Misty Klann Tribal Planning & Coordination MKlann@azdot.gov 602-712-7029 
 Donald Sneed Tribal Planning & Coordination DSneed@azdot.gov 602-712-6736 
 Justin Feek PARA Program Manager JFeek@azdot.gov 602-712-6196 
 Charla Glendening Regional Transportation Planner CGlendening@azdot.gov 602-712-7376 
 Bret Anderson Programming Program Manager BAnderson@azdot.gov 602-712-8144 
Transit Programs Mike Normand Director MNormand@azdot.gov 602-712-8243 
 Sara Allred Central AZ Program Manager SAllred@azdot.gov 602-712-4498 
Transportation Research 
Center 

Anne Ellis, PhD Director AEllis@azdot.gov 602-712-6910 

Transportation Analysis Keith Killough Director KKillough@azdot.gov 602-712-6407 
 

Communications – Matthew Burdick, Director: MBurdick@azdot.gov | 602-712-7049 
Office of Partnering  Teresa Welborn Partnering Administrator TWelborn@azdot.gov 602-712-7399 
 Michelle Fink Tribal Coordination MFink@azdot.gov 602-712-8224 
 Michele Crank Tribal Facilitator MCrank@azdot.gov 602-712-8025 
Office of Community 
Relations 

Brock Barnhart Assistant Communications Director BBarnhart@azdot.gov  602-712-4690 

 C.T. Revere Community Relations Officer - 
Safford 

CRevere@azdot.gov 520-705-3574 

 Rodney (Rod) 
Wigman 

Community Relations Officer – 
Holbrook and Globe 

RWigman@azdot.gov 928-532-2334 

Adopt a Highway Program Patricia Powers-
Zermeno 

AZ Highways Magazine Marketing 
Director 

PPowers-
Zermeno@azdot.gov 

602-712-4620 
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Intermodal Transportation Division 
Environmental Planning 
Group 

Paul O’Brien Group Manager PObrien@azdot.gov 602-712-8669

 Ruth Greenspan Environmental Technical Section 
Manager 

RGreenspan@azdot.gov 602-712-6266

 Linda Davis Historic Preservation Team Leader LDavis2@azdot.gov 602-712-8636
Right of Way Section Paula Gibson Chief Right of Way Agent PGibson@azdot.gov 602-7128758 
 Alicia Urquidez Right of Way Agent AUrquidez@azdot.gov 602-712-7432
Traffic Group Maysa Hanna State Traffic Engineer MHanna@azdot.gov 602-712-8888
 Mark Poppe State Traffic Safety Engineer MPoppe@azdot.gov 602-712-8496
 Rick Turner Traffic Records Sections Manager RTurner3@azdot.gov 602-712-6227
 Richard Weeks RSA Program Manager RWeeks@azdot.gov 602-712-4382
Local Public Agency Bahram Dariush Manager BDariush@azdot.gov 602-712-8427 
 Mona Aglan-Swick State HSIP Program Manager MAglan-Swick@azdot.gov 602-712-7374
 Mona Aglan-Swick Local HSIP Program Manager MAglan-Swick@azdot.gov 602-712-7374
 Mona Aglan-Swick HRRRP Program Manager MAglan-Swick@azdot.gov 602-712-7374
 Kristin Myers Transportation Alternatives 

Program (SRTS & TE) 
KMeyers@azdot.gov 602-712-6166

 Brian Fellows SRTS Planner BFellows@azdot.gov 602-712-8010
 
 
 
State Transportation Board 
Kelly O. Anderson, Member Gila, Graham, Pinal Counties 
Hank Rogers, Member Apache, Coconino, Navajo 
 
 
 Funding Opportunity 
 


